

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 376 of 2021

M. Shyamo Singh

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

01-09-2021

As prayed by Shri Th. Vashum, learned Government Advocate, list the matter on 23-09-2021 so as to enable him to file counter in the matter.

So far as the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are concerned, it is not clear as to whether notices have been served upon them or not although steps have been taken by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to find out from the net as to whether respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been served with the notices or not and if yes, an affidavit to that effect be filed by the next date.

Interim order granted earlier by this court shall continue till the next date.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Dorananda