

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 376 of 2021

M. Shyamo Singh.

...*Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur.

...*Respondent*

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

ORDER

23-09-2021

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the matter on 27-10-2021 so as to enable them to file counter in the matter. List the matter along with WP(C) No. 66 of 2019.

Interim order granted by this Court earlier shall continue till the next date.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Victoria