

**WP(C) No. 376 of 2021 with
WP(C) No. 66 of 2019**

M. Shyamo Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Through Video Conference)

16.03.2022

Mr.James, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 and 5 submits that the petitioner has been suspended on 2.2.2022 and therefore, he seeks time to file an affidavit placing the same on record.

List the matter on 1.4.2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel for all the parties through their respective e-mails/Whatsapp.

JUDGE

Priyojit