

Item No. 19-20

**WP(C) No. 376 of 2021 with
WP(C) No. 66 of 2019**

M. Shyamo Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Through Video Conference)

01.04.2022

On request made by Ms. Sillori, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 376 of 2021, list these matters on 19.04.2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel for all the parties through their respective e-mails/Whatsapp.

JUDGE

joshua