

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 376 of 2021

M. Shyamo Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 66 of 2019

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19-04-2022

Heard Ms. L. Sillori, Mr. Th. James, learned counsels and Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing for the parties.

It has been submitted at the bar that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for, list this case for final hearing on 17-05-2022.

Interim order passed in WP(C) No. 376 of 2021 shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda