

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(Cont.Cas(C)) No. 107 of 2021

Mutum Shyamo Singh

.... Applicant/s

- Versus -

Takhellambam Ranjit Singh, IAS & 3 ors.

.... Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 376 of 2021

WP(C) No. 66 of 2019

Cont.Cas(C) No. 80 of 2021

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

20.04.2022

As prayed for by Ms. L. Sillori, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 376 of 2021 and Cont.Cas(C) No. 80 of 2021, let these cases be listed again on 17-05-2022.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA and Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

Earlier interim order passed in WP(C)No. 376 of 2021 shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori