

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 376 of 2021 With
W.P.(C) No. 66 of 2019**

Mutum Shyamo Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.05.2022

Heard Ms. L. Sillori, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 376 of 2021, Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3 and Mr. Th. James, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 4 & 5.

Heard also Mr. Th. James, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 66 of 2019, Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3 and Ms. L. Sillori, learned counsel appearing for the respondents No. 4 & 5.

The present two writ petitions pertains to service matter and as the writ petitions are of 2021, let these two writ petitions be listed before the appropriate roster bench on 06.06.2022.

Earlier interim order passed in WP(C) No. 376 of 2021 shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong