

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 376 of 2021

M. Shyamo Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

**MC(WP(C)) No. 22 of 2023 &
WP(C) No. 66 of 2019**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08-11-2023

Mr. Th. James, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 66 of 2019 prays for hearing of the application filed by the petitioner in connection with WP(C) No. 376 of 2021 praying for vacating the interim order passed therein. On the other hand, Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 376 of 2021 submitted that exchange of pleadings in respect of both the writ petitions have been completed and that the matter can be finally disposed of.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA submitted that the conducting counsel on behalf of the State respondents is on his legs before another court and accordingly, a prayer had been made for taking up this matter on another date.

As prayed for, list these cases for final hearing on 05-12-2023 as a fixed item.

JUDGE

Devananda